

City of Coral Gables

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-4	842	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	10/12/2022				In control:	City Commission		
On agenda:	12/13/2022				Final action	: 12/13/2022	12/13/2022	
Enactment date:	12/1	3/2022			Enactment	<b>#:</b> 2022-69		
Title:	An Ordinance of the City Commission amending Chapter 78 "Utilities", Article I "In General" Section 78-1 "Utility Easement" and Article VI "Underground Utilities" Sections 78-280 Through 78-282 of the Code of Ordinances, by requiring attaching entities to underground and remove co-located facilities, requiring pole-owners to remove redundant utility poles, providing for procedures related to major hardening projects, and requiring property owners to cooperate and comply with access to utility easements, access to property, and location of facilities, providing for severability clause, repealer provision, codification, and providing for an effective date.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. O-2022-69 Signed, 2. Cover Memo re Redundant Poles Easements and Access, 3. Redundant Poles Easements and Access ordinance_second rding, 4. Exhibit to Ordinance re Redundant Poles Easements and Access_2nd reading - 12.5.pdf, 5. Cover Memo re Redundant Poles Easements and Access_2nd reading, 6. Redundant Poles Easements and Access ordinance_FINAL 10.pdf, 7. Exhibit to Ordinance re Redundant Poles Easements and Access_FINAL							
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result	
12/13/2022	1	City Com	mission			adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass	
10/25/2022	1	City Com	mission			approved as an Ordinance on First Reading	Pass	